506480659 02/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6527435

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ALBERT FRUTH			07/02/2017		
PETER KELLER			06/29/2017		
MARKUS SCHMIDTN	ER		07/04/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name: EOS GMBH ELECTRO OPTICAL SYSTEMS			6		
Street Address:	ROBEF	ROBERT-STIRLING-RING 1			
City:	KRAILL	AILLING			
State/Country:	GERMA	BERMANY			
Postal Code:	82152	2152			
Property Type Application Number: 1716		Number 17164430			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
,		(312)460-7000			
•		the e-mail address first; if that is i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
-		312-460-5000			
· · · · · ·		patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com	_ ·		
		233 S. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 8000			
Address Line 2:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6448			
		-			
ATTORNEY DOCKET			078086-407890		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	7:	PATRICK T. MUFFO	PATRICK T. MUFFO		
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick T. Muffo/	/Patrick T. Muffo/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/01/2021	02/01/2021		
Total Attachments: 1					
ource=078086-407890) Assignme	nt#page1.tif			

	Docket Number (Optional)	(former PTO/SB/15) (08-0	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ON 078086-407800		
	078086-407800		
Whereas, I/We, Albert Fruth, Peter Keller, and Markus Schmi	dtner,		
hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new	and useful improvements Automatic Au	djustment of a Heater	
Control in an Additive Manufacturing Device			
for which an application for a United States Patent was fill	ed on		
Application Number,		-	
for which an application for a United States Patent was experience	kecuted on, and		
Whereas, EOS GmbH Electro Optical Systems , here i	referred to "assignee"		
whose mailing address is Robert-Stirling-Ring 1	<u> </u>		
82152 Krailling, GERMANY			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$		ge, and other good and	
valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these press exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and which may be granted therefore in the United States, and certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the	the entire rights, title and interest in and in any and all other corresponding a	d to any and all Patents pplications or inventors	
nvention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pate obtained from any of said applications, and in any relas applications.			
I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pa said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and t behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term the same would have been held by me had this assignment a	o the same, for his sole use and beho n for which said Patent may be granted,	of; and for the use and	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this as	signment is executed by ASSIGNOR	······································	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Albert Fruth	and the second	7.7.201	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	DATE	
Peter Keller	ala l'Alla	29.6.20	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Markus Schmidtner	1 Mars	4.7.20	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	WVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
ULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
ULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
ULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
C			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the ent	ire interest or their representative(s) are requ	ired. Submit multiple forms	
more than one signature is required, See below.* otat of 1 forms are submitted.			

39447264v.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2021